  CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C302N3-L
Issued Date : 2003.04.14
Revised Date : 2015.01.07
Page No. : 1/6
BAT54N3/BAT54AN3/BAT54CN3/BAT54SN3 CYStek Product Specification
Small Signal Schottky (double) diodes
BAT54N3/BAT54AN3

Page No. : 3/6
BAT54N3/BAT54AN3/BAT54CN3/BAT54SN3 CYStek Product Specification
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping Marking
   BAT54N3-0-T1-G JV3
BAT54AN3-0-T1-G
B6 SOT-23
BAT54CN3-0-T1-G 5C
3000 pcs / Tape & Reel (Pb-free lead plating and
halogen-free package)
BAT54SN3-0-T1-G LD3
Typical Characteristics
Recommended Soldering Footprint
Forward Current & Forward Voltage
0
50
100
150
200
250
0 200 400 600 800 1000
Forward Voltage-VF (mV)
Fo
rw
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
-I F
 (m
A
)
Diode Capacitance & Reverse-Biased Voltage
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100
Reverse Biased Voltage-VR (V)
D
io
de
 C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e-
C
d
(p
F)
Environment friendly grade : S for RoHS compliant products, G for RoHS compliant and
green compound products
Packing spec, T1 : 3000 pcs / tape & reel, 7” reel
Product rank, zero for no rank products
Product name
  CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C302N3-L
Issued Date : 2003.04.14
Revised Date : 2015.01.07
Page No. : 4/6
BAT54N3/BAT54AN3/BAT54CN3/BAT54SN3 CYStek Product Specification
Recommended wave soldering condition
Soldering Time Product Peak Temperature
Pb-free devices 5 +1/-1 seconds 260  +0/-5 °C
Recommended temperature profile for IR reflow